UBCO - Faculty of Creative and Critical Studies

Research Funding by Faculty Member, Alphabetically

2021/2022 data as of Oct 1, 2021, numbers are preliminary

Includes all sources: Internal Faculty; Internal UBC; Tri-Council; CFl; Arts Councils. These figures will diverge from UBC/VPR totals, which do not account for Arts councils, municipal grants, etc.
Researcher Researcher First

Department 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022
Last Name Name

Alexopoulos Maria Olive UBCO English and Cultural Studies $1,000

$1,000
Araujo Anderson UBCO Critical Studies $1,000
UBCO Critical Studies $1,717
UBCO Critical Studies 54,814 $34,057
UBCO Languages and World Literatures $1,000
UBCO Languages and World Literatures $1,500 $1,500

$6,531 $35,057 $2,500 $1,500
Blum Martin UBCO Critical Studies $2,500

$2,500
Cadger Neil UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $2,000
Creative Studies $13,500 $14,000 $23,000
Creative Studies $12,000 $2,800 $12,000
Creative Studies $1,500
Creative Studies $8,000 $7,000 $5,000 $3,600 $7,500

$8,000 $7,000 $30,500 $20,400 $11,000 $35,000
Carey Chanda UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $10,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $10,000

$20,000
UBCO Critical Studies $1,000
UBCO Languages and World Literatures $26,108

$1,000 $26,108
Castricano Jodey UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $1,000

$1,000
Charnley Kerrie UBCO English and Cultural Studies $7,500
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $30,000

$7,500 $30,000
Chaudhuri Anita UBCO English and Cultural Studies $7,000
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $1,000

$7,000 $1,000
Chong Kevin Kim Wa UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $6,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $6,000

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $10,000

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $10,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $15,000

$7,000 $27,000 $21,000
Craig Briar UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $5,000
$5,000
Dulic Aleksandra UBCO Creative Studies $24,500
UBCO Creative Studies $8,512 $9,784
UBCO Creative Studies $74,325 $74,250
UBCO Creative Studies $86,037
UBCO Creative Studies $2,000 $1,000
UBCO Creative Studies $12,500
UBCO Creative Studies $49,000
UBCO Creative Studies $24,969
UBCO Creative Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative Studies $10,000
UBCO Creative Studies $10,476 $2,963
UBCO Creative Studies $13,411
UBCO Creative Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative Studies $37,162 $37,163
UBCO Creative Studies $25,000

$81,049 $50,126  $107,337 $84,034 $174,537 $25,969
Egami Renay UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $2,500

$2,500
Eggleston Robert UBCO C&CS Dean's Office $20,000
UBCO C&CS Dean's Office

$20,000
Foster Stephen (Retired 20 UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $100,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $62,140 $58,640
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies ($3,067)
UBCO Creative Studies $200,000
UBCO Creative Studies $57,740 $60,140
UBCO Creative Studies $6,000

$63,740 $260,140 $162,140 $58,640 ($3,067)
Garrard Greg UBCO Critical Studies $2,500
UBCO Critical Studies $2,500
UBCO Critical Studies $4,968
UBCO Critical Studies $2,500
UBCO Critical Studies $4,920
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $700
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $2,420
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $74,867



Researcher
Last Name

Researcher First
Name

Department

2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022

UBCO English and Cultural Studies

§73,547

Good

Monica

$4,920

UBCO Languages and World Literatures

$12,468

$3,120

$73,547

$7,500

$74,867

UBCO Critical Studies

$1,000

$7,500

UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$1,000

$2,500

Grinnell

George

UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$22,930

$26,744

$2,500

$2,500

$1,000

Gustar

Jennifer

UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$22,930

$26,744

$2,500

$1,000

$1,000

Hargreaves

Allison

UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

Holmes

Nancy

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies

$25,000
$6,900

$2,000
$6,900
$10,000

$21,200
$3,000

Jefferess

David

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies

$31,900

$18,900

$24,200

$9,650

Kenney

Denise

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies

$3,750

$6,074

$2,500
$4,705
$1,500
$5,000

$9,650

$1,500

Keshani

Hussein

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies

UBCO Creative Studies-UBCO Gallery

$3,750

$6,074

$25,000

$8,705

$3,969

$1,500

$45,000

Keyes

Daniel

UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$25,000

$3,969
$5,000
$2,000

$45,000

$1,000

Koosel

Langevin

Stacey

Francis

Creative Studies - UBCO Art Gallery
Creative Studies - UBCO Art Gallery

UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$5,000

$2,367

$7,000

$1,000
$31,200
$45,000
$76,200

Lee

Ruthann

UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$26,082
$5,000

$5,000

$2,367

$1,000

Legault

Marianne

UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$31,082

$1,000

$5,000

Loughlin
Lovesey

Marie
Oliver

UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$5,000

$2,000
$2,000

$1,433

Lundeen

Patrick

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies

$4,000
$1,000

$1,433

$1,000

Magnat

Virginie

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies

$20,832
$24,745
$3,000

$37,394

$1,000

$1,000
$10,000
$60,000
$15,030

$39,200

$1,000

Mathur

Ashok (Resigned 20 UBCO Creative Studies

UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies

$48,577

$30,745
$5,000

$38,394

$25,000
$55,547

$85,030

$39,200

McDonald

Shirley

UBCO Critical Studies

$35,745
$1,000

$80,547
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Researcher First
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2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022

Milton

Paul

UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$1,000

$2,500

Murphy

Emily

UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$6,073
$13,361
$3,000

$5,000
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$3,858

$5,000

$1,800
$2,003

$122,166
$122,165
$31,972

Neimanis

Astrida

UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$32,434

$8,858

$3,803

$276,303
$7,500
$7,500
$75,000
$20,000

Pena Fernande Francisco

UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$2,000

$16,596 $31,153
$27,525
$2,782

UBCO Languages and World Literatures
UBCO Languages and World Literatures

$8,413

$2,000

$57,634

$2,000

$110,000

$50,399

Pickering

Katherine

UBCO Creative Studies

$16,596
$1,000

$33,153 $30,307

$10,413

$59,634

$50,399

Rader

Matthew

UBCO Creative Studies

UBCO Creative Studies

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies

$1,000

$1,250
$25,000

$3,000
$2,500

$7,000
$20,000

$2,500

Ravindran

Aisha

UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$1,250 $25,000

$5,500
$7,000
$4,860
$2,000

$30,000

$2,500

$30,000

UBCO Critical Studies

UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

$500
$440

$1,000

$13,860

$9,320

$30,000

$30,000

Roy-Bois

Samuel

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies

$500 $1,440

$3,941

$14,000
$20,328

$9,320
$4,246

$1,000

Rutkauskas

Andreas

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
Creative Studies - UBCO Art Gallery
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies

$14,000 $20,328 $3,941
$1,000

$1,000

$15,000

$4,246

$8,000

$1,000

$20,000

Serfas

Shawn

UBCO Creative and Critical Studies
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies

$1,000 $1,000

$17,500
$17,500

Shearer

Karis

UBCO Critical Studies

UBCO Critical Studies

UBCO Critical Studies

UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies

(5999)

$9,750
$5,000
$42,302
$18,000
$10,000
(5859)

$18,000
$10,000
$7,171

$50,000
$30,742
$18,000
$10,000

$6,311

$7,500
$20,000

$35,000

$50,000

$13,000
$10,000

$7,500
$20,000



Researcher

Researcher First

Department 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022
Last Name Name
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $2,500
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $4,943
($999) $86,692 $40,114 $142,553 $100,500
Smith Megan UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $22,500
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $22,500
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $32,500 $21,750
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative Studies $49,000
$77,500 $75,750
Smith Michael V. UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $1,405
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $1,000
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies $6,000 $60,000
$7,405 $61,000
Spies Alwyn UBCO Languages and World Literature $33,333 $33,333
UBCO Critical Studies
$33,333 $33,333
Stouck Jordan UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $5,000
$5,000
Thorogood Miles UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $22,500
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $22,500
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $12,500
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $2,500
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $24,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $12,500
UBCO Creative Studies $53,000
UBCO Creative Studies
UBCO Creative Studies
1] $12,500 $45,000 1] $92,000
Traister Bryce UBCO Critical Studies $6,000
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $6,000 $6,000
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $6,000 $6,000
UBCO C&CS Dean's Office $15,838
UBCO C&CS Dean's Office $20,000
UBCO Dean's Office $75,000 $75,000
$6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $116,838 $81,000
Treschow Michael UBCO Critical Studies $2,000
UBCO Critical Studies $5,709
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $2,500 $2,500
$7,709 $2,500 $2,500
Willard Tania UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $12,800
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $25,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $5,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $85,000
UBCO Creative and Critical Studies $20,000
S0 $30,000 $12,800 $5,000 $110,000
Yoon Kyong UBCO Critical Studies
UBCO Critical Studies $1,000
UBCO Critical Studies $18,720
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $12,750
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $2,000
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $5,000
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $24,870
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $25,189
UBCO English and Cultural Studies $10,500
$19,720 $12,750 $7,000 $50,059 $10,500
Grand Total $392,820 $625,537 $685,237 $507,432 $731,964 $1,427,079
2017-18 2021-22
Internal $48,677 $557,955
External $576,860 $869,124
Tri-Council $317,198 $286,735
CFI $23,291 $249,165
Arts Councils  $200,000 $156,200
Ext Other $36,370 $143,916
Teaching-AL 0 $324,333
Provost-Exc 0 $250,000
Other S48,677 $16,730
$625,536 $1,427,079
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