UBCO - Faculty of Creative and Critical Studies

Research Funding by Faculty Member, Alphabetically

2021/2022 data as of Oct 1, 2021, numbers are preliminary

Includes all sources: Internal Faculty; Internal UBC; Tri-Council; CFI; Arts Councils. These figures will diverge from UBC/VPR totals, which do not account for Arts councils, municipal grants, etc.

Last Name	Name	Department	2010/201/	201//2018	2010/2019		2020/2021	2021/2022
Alexopoulos	Maria Olive	UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$1,000 \$1,000		
Araujo	Anderson	UBCO Critical Studies		\$1,000		\$1,000		
, ii aajo	7	UBCO Critical Studies	\$1,717	Ψ=,000				
		UBCO Critical Studies	\$4,814	\$34,057				
		UBCO Languages and World Literati					\$1,000	
		UBCO Languages and World Literati		4			\$1,500	\$1,500
DI	D.O. autilia	LIDCO Cuitical Chindina	\$6,531	\$35,057			\$2,500	\$1,500
Blum	Martin	UBCO Critical Studies	\$2,500 \$2,500					
Cadger	Neil	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies	72,300				\$2,000	
		Creative Studies			\$13,500	\$14,000	1-/	\$23,000
		Creative Studies			\$12,000	\$2,800		\$12,000
		Creative Studies					\$1,500	
		Creative Studies	\$8,000	\$7,000	\$5,000	\$3,600	\$7,500	
•		LIBOO O LI LOUI LOUI I	\$8,000	\$7,000	\$30,500	\$20,400	\$11,000	\$35,000
Carey	Chanda	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$10,000 \$10,000		
		OBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$20,000		
		UBCO Critical Studies	\$1,000			420,000		
		UBCO Languages and World Literati						\$26,108
			\$1,000					\$26,108
Castricano	Jodey	UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies						\$1,000
Chamala	Manusia.	LIDCO Fundish and Cultural Studies					ć7 F00	\$1,000
Charnley	Kerrie	UBCO English and Cultural Studies UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$7,500	\$30,000
		OBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$7,500	\$30,000
Chaudhuri	Anita	UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$7,000	41,300	750,000
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies				, ,		\$1,000
						\$7,000		\$1,000
Chong	Kevin Kim Wa	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$6,000	
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$6,000	4
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies						\$10,000
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$15,000	\$10,000
		OBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$7,000	\$27,000	\$21,000
Craig	Briar	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies				41,000	4 =1,000	\$5,000 \$5,000
Dulic	Aleksandra	UBCO Creative Studies			\$24,500			
		UBCO Creative Studies			\$8,512	\$9,784		
		UBCO Creative Studies			\$74,325	\$74,250		
		UBCO Creative Studies					\$86,037	44.000
		UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies					\$2,000 \$12,500	\$1,000
		UBCO Creative Studies					\$49,000	
		UBCO Creative Studies					¥ 13,000	\$24,969
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$5,000					, ,
		UBCO Creative Studies		\$10,000				
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$10,476	\$2,963				
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$13,411					
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$5,000					
		UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies	\$5,000 \$5,000					
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$37,162	\$37,163				
		UBCO Creative Studies	70.,-0-	407,200			\$25,000	
			\$81,049	\$50,126	\$107,337	\$84,034	\$174,537	\$25,969
Egami	Renay	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies						\$2,500
								\$2,500
Eggleston	Robert	UBCO C&CS Dean's Office	\$20,000					
		UBCO C&CS Dean's Office	¢20.000					
Foster	Stanhan (Ratired 2	0 UBCO Creative and Critical Studies	\$20,000		\$100,000			
Foster	Stephen (Rethed 2	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$62,140	\$58,640		
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			, , ,	, , -	(\$3,067)	
				\$200,000				
		UBCO Creative Studies						
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$57,740	\$60,140				
			\$6,000					
		UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies		\$260,140	\$162,140	\$58,640	(\$3,067)	
	Greg	UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Critical Studies	\$6,000	\$260,140 \$2,500	\$162,140	\$58,640	(\$3,067)	
	Greg	UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies	\$6,000	\$260,140 \$2,500 \$2,500	\$162,140	\$58,640	(\$3,067)	
	Greg	UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies	\$6,000	\$260,140 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$4,968	\$162,140	\$58,640	(\$3,067)	
	Greg	UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies	\$6,000	\$260,140 \$2,500 \$2,500	\$162,140	\$58,640	(\$3,067)	
Garrard	Greg	UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies	\$6,000 \$63,740	\$260,140 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$4,968	\$162,140 \$700	\$58,640	(\$3,067)	
	Greg	UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies	\$6,000 \$63,740	\$260,140 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$4,968		\$58,640	(\$3,067)	



Researcher Last Name	Researcher First Name	<u> </u>	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019		2020/2021	2021/2022
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies	\$4,920	\$12,468	\$3,120	\$73,547 \$73,547		\$74,867
Good	Monica	UBCO Languages and World Literatu		712,400	43,120	ψ13,341	\$7,500	γ , 4,007
							\$7,500	
		UBCO Critical Studies		\$1,000				
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies		\$1,000	\$2,500			
		obeo English and calculation statics			\$2,500			
Grinnell	George	UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO Critical Studies	\$22,930	\$26,744	40.500			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$2,500	\$1,000		
		ODEO ENGISITANA CARCATAI STAGES	\$22,930	\$26,744	\$2,500	\$1,000		
Gustar	Jennifer	UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$1,000	
Llavavaavaa	Allison	UBCO Critical Studies					\$1,000	
Hargreaves	Allison	UBCO Critical Studies	\$1,000					
			\$1,000					
_								
Holmes	Nancy	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$21,200			
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative Studies			\$3,000			
		UBCO Creative Studies		\$2,000				
		UBCO Creative Studies		\$6,900				
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$25,000	\$10,000				
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$6,900 \$31,900	\$18,900	\$24,200			
lefferess	David	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies	331,300	\$10,500	324,200			\$9,650
								\$9,650
Kenney	Denise	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$6,074		4	
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$2,500 \$4,705	
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$4,703	\$1,500
		UBCO Creative Studies					\$5,000	Ψ1,500
		UBCO Creative Studies		\$3,750				
		upon o lo lo		\$3,750	\$6,074	425.000	\$8,705	\$1,500
Keshani	Hussein	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$25,000	\$3,969	
		UBCO Creative Studies-UBCO Gallery	٧				73,303	\$45,000
			,			\$25,000	\$3,969	\$45,000
Keyes	Daniel	UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$5,000	
Koosel		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$2,000	ć1 000
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$7,000	\$1,000 \$1,000
	Stacey	Creative Studies - UBCO Art Gallery					41,000	\$31,200
		Creative Studies - UBCO Art Gallery						\$45,000
Langavin	Francis	UBCO Critical Studies		¢E 000				\$76,200
Langevin	ridiicis	UBCO English and Cultural Studies		\$5,000	\$2,367			
				\$5,000	\$2,367			
Lee	Ruthann	UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO Critical Studies UBCO Critical Studies	\$26,082					
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies	\$5,000		\$1,000			
			\$31,082		\$1,000			
Legault	Marianne	UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$5,000			
Loughlin	Marie	UBCO Critical Studies			\$5,000			
Lovesey	Oliver	UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$2,000			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$2,000		64 422	
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$4,000		\$1,433 \$1,433	
Lundeen	Patrick	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$1,000		Y±,733	
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			-		\$1,000	
N/1	Mana ta t	LIDCO Constitution in the constitution in			\$1,000		\$1,000	
Magnat	Virginie	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$10,000 \$60,000	\$39,200		
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$15,030	73 <i>3</i> ,200		
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$20,832	\$37,394	, -,			
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$24,745					
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$3,000	ć4 000				
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$48,577	\$1,000 \$38,394	\$85,030	\$39,200		
Mathur	Ashok (Resigned 20	UBCO Creative Studies	- 13,311	750,537		700,200		
	<u>.</u> •	UBCO Creative Studies		\$25,000				
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$30,745	\$55,547				
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$5,000 \$35,745	\$80,547				
			y33,/45	90U,34/				



Researcher Last Name	Researcher First Name	Department		2017/2018	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022
Milton	Paul	UBCO English and Cultural Studies	\$1,000			\$2,500		
VIIICOII	raui	OBCO Eligiisii aliu Cultulai Studies				\$2,500		
Murphy	Emily	UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$6,073	\$3,858		
wurpny	Lilling	UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$13,361	73,030		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$3,000			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			4-7	\$5,000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$5,000	1 - 7		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$2,500			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$2,500			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			. ,		\$1,800	
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$2,003	
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					. ,	\$122,166
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies						\$122,165
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies						\$31,972
		<u> </u>			\$32,434	\$8,858	\$3,803	\$276,303
Neimanis	Astrida	UBCO English and Cultural Studies						\$7,500
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies						\$7,500
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies						\$75,000
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies						\$20,000
								\$110,000
Pena Fernando	e Francisco	UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO Critical Studies		\$2,000				
		UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO Critical Studies	\$16,596	\$31,153				
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$27,525	\$8,413		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$2,782			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$57,634	\$50,399
		UBCO Languages and World Literati	ures			\$2,000		
		UBCO Languages and World Literati	ures				\$2,000	
			\$16,596	\$33,153	\$30,307	\$10,413	\$59,634	\$50,399
Pickering	Katherine	UBCO Creative Studies	\$1,000					
			\$1,000					
Rader	Matthew	UBCO Creative Studies						
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$1,250					
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$25,000	\$3,000		
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$2,500		
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies						\$2,500
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$7,000	
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$20,000	
			\$1,250		\$25,000	\$5,500		\$2,500
Ravindran	Aisha	UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$7,000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$4,860		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$2,000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$30,000	\$30,000
						\$13,860	\$30,000	\$30,000
		UBCO Critical Studies		\$500				
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$440			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$9,320		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$1,000			
				\$500	\$1,440	\$9,320		
Roy-Bois	Samuel	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$3,941	\$4,246		
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$1,000	
		UBCO Creative Studies	\$14,000					
		UBCO Creative Studies		\$20,328				
			\$14,000	\$20,328	\$3,941	\$4,246	\$1,000	
Rutkauskas	Andreas	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$1,000			
		Creative Studies - UBCO Art Gallery	\$1,000					
		UBCO Creative Studies				\$8,000		
		UBCO Creative Studies						\$20,000
		UBCO Creative Studies			\$15,000			
			\$1,000		\$1,000			
Serfas	Shawn	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies						\$17,500
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies						\$17,500
								\$35,000
Shearer	Karis	UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO Critical Studies		(\$999)				
		UBCO Critical Studies						
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$9,750			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$5,000			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$42,302			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$18,000	\$18,000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$10,000	\$10,000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies			(\$859)	\$7,171		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$50,000	\$50,000
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$30,742	
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$18,000	\$13,000
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$10,000	\$10,000
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$6,311	,
							\$7,500	\$7,500
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					.) / . 11 11 1	
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$20,000	\$20,000

Last Name	Name	UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$2,500			
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies		/é000\	¢00.000	\$4,943	6142 552	\$100 F00
Smith	Megan	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies		(\$999)	\$86,692	\$40,114	\$142,553 \$22,500	\$100,500
	· ·	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$22,500	
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$32,500	\$21,750 \$5,000
		UBCO Creative Studies						\$49,000
								, -,
Casith	Michael V.	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			¢1 40E		\$77,500	\$75,750
Smith	wiichaei v.	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$1,405			\$1,000
		UBCO Creative Studies						
		UBCO Creative Studies			\$6,000			\$60,000
					\$7,405			\$61,000
Spies	Alwyn	UBCO Languages and World Literat	ure				\$33,333	\$33,333
		UBCO Critical Studies					\$33,333	\$33,333
Stouck	Jordan	UBCO Critical Studies					333,333	\$33,333
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$5,000		
						\$5,000		
Thorogood	Miles	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$22,500		
- 3- 3-		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$22,500		
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$12,500			42.500
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies						\$2,500 \$24,000
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies						\$12,500
		UBCO Creative Studies						\$53,000
		UBCO Creative Studies UBCO Creative Studies						
		obeo el cultive studies		\$0	\$12,500	\$45,000	\$0	\$92,000
Traister	Bryce	UBCO Critical Studies		\$6,000	¢c 000	¢c.000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$6,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$6,000
		UBCO C&CS Dean's Office					\$15,838	70,000
		UBCO C&CS Dean's Office					\$20,000	
		UBCO Dean's Office		\$6,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$75,000 \$116,838	\$75,000 \$81,000
Treschow	Michael	UBCO Critical Studies		\$2,000	30,000	30,000	3110,636	301,000
		UBCO Critical Studies		\$5,709				
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies		\$7,709			\$2,500 \$2,500	\$2,500 \$2,500
Willard	Tania	UBCO Creative and Critical Studies		\$7,709	\$5,000		\$2,500	\$2,500
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$5,000			
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies				\$12,800		425.000
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					\$5,000	\$25,000
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies					73,000	\$85,000
		UBCO Creative and Critical Studies			\$20,000	A	4	
Yoon	Kyong	UBCO Critical Studies		\$0	\$30,000	\$12,800	\$5,000	\$110,000
10011	NYUHE	UBCO Critical Studies		\$1,000				
		UBCO Critical Studies		\$18,720				
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies UBCO English and Cultural Studies			\$12,750	\$2,000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies				\$2,000		
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies				-	\$24,870	
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies					\$25,189	\$10 F00
		UBCO English and Cultural Studies		\$19,720	\$12,750	\$7,000	\$50,059	\$10,500 \$10,500
			\$392,820	\$625,537	\$685,237	\$507,432	\$731,964	\$1,427,079
Grand Total								2021-22
Grand Total				2017-18				<u> </u>
Grand Total			Internal	\$48,677				\$557,955 \$869.124
Grand Total								\$557,955 \$869,124
Grand Total			Internal External Tri-Council	\$48,677 \$576,860 \$317,198				\$869,124 \$286,735
Grand Total			Internal External Tri-Council CFI	\$48,677 \$576,860 \$317,198 \$23,291				\$869,124 \$286,735 \$249,165
Grand Total			Internal External Tri-Council	\$48,677 \$576,860 \$317,198 \$23,291				\$869,124 \$286,735
Grand Total			Internal External Tri-Council CFI Arts Councils Ext Other Teaching-AL	\$48,677 \$576,860 \$317,198 \$23,291 \$200,000 \$36,370				\$869,124 \$286,735 \$249,165 \$156,200 \$143,916 \$324,333
Grand Total			Internal External Tri-Council CFI Arts Councils Ext Other Teaching-ALT	\$48,677 \$576,860 \$317,198 \$23,291 \$200,000 \$36,370 0				\$869,124 \$286,735 \$249,165 \$156,200 \$143,916 \$324,333 \$250,000
Grand Total			Internal External Tri-Council CFI Arts Councils Ext Other Teaching-AL	\$48,677 \$576,860 \$317,198 \$23,291 \$200,000 \$36,370				\$869,124 \$286,735 \$249,165 \$156,200 \$143,916 \$324,333

		4